
INDUSTRIAL SAFETY HEADWEAR
STANDARDS & MARKINGS

Refer to the label inside the helmet for the applicable
standard options.

EN 397:1995  Industrial Safety Helmets
EN 812:1997 Industrial Bump Caps
LD Lateral Deformation
-30°C & -40°C Low Temperature Performance
MM Molten Metal
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Electrical Insulation
F Flame Resistant
-40°C & (Currently outside the 
1000V a.c. scope of EN 397:1995)
All helmets perform to +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

USER ADVICE
The product is made to absorb the energy of a blow by
partial destruction or damage to the shell and the
harness and even though such damage may not be
readily apparent any product subjected to severe
impact should be replaced. Do not modify or remove
any of the original component parts of the product,
other than those recommended by the manufacturer.
Products should not be adapted for the purpose of
fitting attachments in any way not recommended by the
manufacturer. Do not apply paints, solvents, adhesives
or self-adhesive labels except in accordance with
instructions from Centurion. Any product may be
adversely affected by certain chemicals. For further
information contact the manufacturer.

FITTING & ADJUSTMENT
For adequate protection the products must fit or be
adjusted to the size of the user’s head. For a secure fit
adjust the headband at the rear of the product.

WEAR & CARE
Clean and disinfect with warm tap water (known to not
have any adverse effects to the wearer) and soft cloth,
taking care to avoid scratching. Commercial solvents or
organic compounds are not recommended as they
cause surface softening and stress relieving with a loss
of physical properties. Materials used in the production
of these products, which come in contact with the
wearers skin, could cause allergic reactions to
susceptible individuals. Check daily all parts are
operational and undamaged. Store and transport in
original closed packaging (between 0°C & +30°C) for
up to five years avoiding direct sunlight. The product
has an in-use life of up to five years. The date of
manufacture is moulded into the peak of this helmet.

VISION SAFETY HELMET
Scratched or damaged oculars must be replaced. THE
VISOR IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE DESIGN-THE
HELMET MUST ONLY BE USED WITH THE VISOR
FITTED. The Vision Visor (S578) meets the requirements
of EN 166:2001 1 (optical class) B (medium energy
impact). Approved to Z89.1-2003 Type 1 Class C and
Z87.1-1989. Eye protection that is worn over standard
ophthalmic spectacles may transmit impact from high
speed particles, hence creating a hazard to the wearer.
Visor is suitable for use against high-speed particles at
room temperature (+10°C to +25°C).

INDUSTRIAL BUMP CAPS 
Use bump caps when high impact resistance is not

essential. Bump Caps provide lightweight protection
against hard, stationary objects, which may cause
laceration or superficial injuries.

HELMET & BUMP CAP ACCESSORIES
Replacement harnesses, chin straps, ear defenders,
sweatbands and visors are available from Centurion
with fitting instructions. Contact our sales desk for
information.
EC Type-Examination by: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Notified Body No. 0086)  CE 0086

CASQUE DE PROTECTION POUR
L’INDUSTRIE

NORMES ET INSCRIPTIONS
Se referer l'étiquette à l’intérieur du casque pour voir

les options des normes applicables.
EN 397:1995  Casques de sécurité pour l’industrie
EN 812:1997 Casquettes de sécurité pour 

l’industrie
LD Déformation latérale
-30°C & -40°C Performance à basse température
MM Métal en fusion
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Isolation électrique
F Ignifuge
-40°C & (Actuellement hors de la portée
1000V a.c. de la norme EN 397 :1995)
Tous les casques supportent jusqu’à +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

CONSEILS D’UTILISATION
Le produit a été conçu pour absorber l’énergie d’un
choc par le biais d’une destruction partielle ou de
l’endommagement de la coque et du harnais. Même
lorsque la détérioration n’est pas facilement repérable,
tout produit ayant subit un impact grave doit être
remplacé. Ne pas modifier ni enlever aucune des pièces
d’origine du produit, sauf si cela est recommandé par le
fabricant. Ne pas utiliser les produits avec d’autres
accessoires que ceux recommandés par le fabricant.
Ne pas appliquer de peintures, dissolvants, adhésifs ou
bandes auto-adhésives sauf si cela est conforme aux
instructions de Centurion. Certains produits chimiques
peuvent avoir des effets adverses sur les produits. Pour
obtenir davantage d’informations, contacter le fabricant.

UTILISATION ET AJUSTEMENT
Pour une protection appropriée, les produits doivent
être ajustés à la taille de la tête de l’utilisateur. Pour une
utilisation sûre du produit, ajuster la bande située à
l’arrière du produit.

USURE ET ENTRETIEN
Nettoyer et désinfecter avec de l’eau du robinet tiède
(laquelle n'a aucun effet adverse pour l’utilisateur) et un
chiffon doux, en faisant attention à ne pas rayer la
surface. L’utilisation de dissolvants commerciaux ainsi
que de composants organiques est déconseillée
puisqu’elle peut entraîner une réduction de la rigidité et
une détention des tensions de la surface avec une
diminution de ses propriétés physiques. Les matériaux
utilisés pour la fabrication de ces produits, qui sont en
contact avec la peau de l’utilisateur, peuvent provoquer
des réactions allergiques chez les personnes sensibles.
Vérifier quotidiennement que toutes les pièces sont
opérationnelles et en bon état. Entreposer et
transporter le produit dans son emballage d’origine
(entre 0ºC - +30ºC) pendant une durée maximale de
cinq ans. La date de fabrication est inscrite sur la
visière du casque.

CASQUE DE PROTECTION VISUELLE
Les oculaires rayés ou endommagés doivent être
remplacés. LA VISIERE FAIT PARTIE INTEGRANTE DE
LA CONCEPTION DU PRODUIT – LE CASQUE DOIT
ETRE UTILISE AVEC LA VISIERE. La visière Vision
(S578) est conforme aux conditions de la norme EN
166:2001 1 (Classe optique) B (incidence énergétique
moyenne). Approuvé pour Z89.1-2003 Type 1 Catégorie
C et Z87.1-1989. La protection oculaire utilisée pour
éviter les particules ultra rapides et que l’on porte sur
des lunettes ophtalmiques standard peut transmettre
l’impact, entraînant de ce fait un risque pour l’utilisateur.
La visière est adaptée pour protéger les yeux contre les
particules ultra rapides à température ambiante (+10°C
à +25°C).

CASQUETTES DE PROTECTION POUR L’INDUSTRIE
Utiliser des casquettes de protection lorsque une
résistance à de forts impacts n’est pas essentielle. Les
casquettes de protection fournissent une protection
légère face à des objets durs, immobiles, qui pourraient
provoquer des lacérations ou des lésions superficielles.

ACCESSOIRES POUR CASQUE ET CASQUETTES DE
SECURITE

Les harnais, jugulaires, protecteurs d'oreille, garniture
de confort et visières de remplacement sont
disponibles auprès de Centurion avec les instructions
d’ajustement. Contacter le bureau des ventes pour
obtenir davantage d’informations.
Examen de Type CE réalisé par : BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead,
Herts, HP2 4SQ, UK. Royaume-Uni (organisme notifié
No. 0086)  CE 0086

COPRICAPO DI SICUREZZA PER LE
INDUSTRIE

NORMATIVE E MARCATURE
Vedere nell’etichetta dentro il casco le opzioni delle

norme applicabili.
EN 397:1995  Elmetti di protezione per le industrie
EN 812:1997 Caschi antiurto per le industrie
LD Deformazione laterale
-30°C & -40°C Prestazioni a bassa temperatura
MM Metallo fuso
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Isolamento elettrico
F Ininfiammabilità
-40°C & (Attualmente fuori dallo scopo
1000V a.c. della norma EN 397:1995)
Tutti gli elmetti funzionano fino a +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

CONSIGLI PER GLI UTENTI
Il prodotto è fabbricato per assorbire l’energia degli urti
mediante la distruzione parziale o il danno alla calotta e
alla bardatura. Anche se i danni non sono
probabilmente immediatamente evidenti, qualsiasi
prodotto soggetto a severo impatto deve essere
sostituito. Non modificare né rimuovere alcuna delle
parti originali del prodotto, eccetto quelle consigliate dal
fabbricante. Non adattare i prodotti per includere
accessori in qualsiasi modo non consigliati dal
fabbricante. Non applicare vernici, solventi, adesivi o
etichette autoadesive non autorizzati da Centurion.
Qualsiasi prodotto può essere avversamente affetto da
alcune sostanze chimiche. Contattare il produttore per
richiedere ulteriori informazioni..

MISURA E REGOLAZIONE
Per proteggere adeguatamente l’utente, i prodotti
devono corrispondere o essere regolati alle dimensioni
della testa. Per regolarli in modo sicuro modificare la
bardatura nella parte posteriore del prodotto.

USO E MANUTENZIONE
Pulire e disinfettare con acqua calda dal rubinetto
(risulta che non provochi effetti avversi a chi l’indossa)
e un panno morbido, con cura per non graffiarlo. Non
usare solventi commerciali o composti organici perché
provocano l’ammorbidimento e la distensione della
superficie, con perdita delle proprietà fisiche. I materiali
utilizzati nella produzione di questi prodotti, che
vengono a contatto con la pelle, possono causare reazioni
allergiche a soggetti sensibili. Controllare giornalmente
che tutte le parti funzionino e siano integre. Conservare
e trasportare nell’imballaggio originale chiuso (temp-
eratura da 0°C a +30°C) per un massimo di 5 anni,
evitando la luce diretta del sole. Il prodotto ha una vita
in uso di un massimo di 5 anni. La data di produzione è
impressa nel frontalino.

ELMETTO DI SICUREZZA CON VISIERA
La visiera graffiata e danneggiata deve essere
sostituita. LA VISIERA È UNA PARTE INTEGRALE DEL
DESIGN. L’ELMETTO DEVE ESSERE UTILIZZATO
SOLTANTO CON LA VISIERA MONTATA. Il Vision Visor
(S578) soddisfa i requisiti della normativa EN 166:2001
1 (classe ottica) B (impatto energetico medio). Approvato
secondo Z89.1-2003 Tipo 1, Classe C e Z87.1-1989. La
protezione oculare contro le particelle ad alta velocità
indossata sopra i normali occhiali da vista può
trasmettere l’impatto ed è pericolosa per che la
indossa. La visiera è idonea per l’uso contro le particelle
ad alta velocità a temperatura ambiente (da +10°C a
+25°C).

CASCHI ANTIURTO PER LE INDUSTRIE
Indossare i caschi antiurto quando non è essenziale
l’alta resistenza agli impatti. I caschi antiurto forniscono
la protezione leggera da oggetti rigidi stazionari, che
possono provocare lacerazioni e lesioni superficiali.
ACCESSORI PER L’ELMETTO E IL CASCO ANTIURTO

Bardature, cinturini sottomento, protettori auricolari,
fasce parasudore e visiere di ricambio sono disponibili
da Centurion con le istruzioni per montarli. Richiedere
informazioni al nostro ufficio vendite.

Esame di Tipo EC a cura di: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK. Regno Unito (Ente Notificato N. 0086)  CE 0086

INDUSTRIELLE SCHUTZHELME
NORMEN UND KENNZEICHNUNG

Anwendbare Normen siehe Etikett im Helm.
EN 397:1995  Industrielle Schutzhelme
EN 812:1997 Industrielle Anstoßkappe
LD Seitenverformung
-30°C & -40°C Leistungsfähigkeit bei niedrigen 

Temperaturen
MM Geschmolzenes Metall
440V a.c. &
1000V a.c. Elektrische Isolierung
F Flammbeständig
-40°C &  (Derzeit nicht von EN 397:1995
1000V a.c. erfasst)
Alle Helme sind bis +50°C leistungsfähig.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

HINWEIS FÜR DEN BENUTZER
Das Produkt ist so konzipiert, dass es die Energie eines
Schlages durch die teilweise Zerstörung oder
Beschädigung der Schale und des Gurtes absorbiert.
Eine solche Beschädigung ist u. U. nicht sichtbar, dennoch
sollte jedes Produkt, das einem schweren Stoß
ausgesetzt war, ersetzt werden. Nur die vom Hersteller
empfohlenen Originalbauteile modifizieren oder entfernen.
Keine Produkte verändern, um Aufsätze jeglicher Art
anzubringen, die nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen
werden. Farben, Lösungs-, Klebemittel oder selbstklebende
Etikette nur gemäß Centurion-Anweisungen auftragen.
Produkte können durch bestimmte Chemikalien
beeinträchtigt werden. Für weitere Informationen
wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller.

ANPASSEN UND REGULIEREN
Die Produkte bieten nur angemessenen Schutz, wenn
sie an die Kopfgröße des Benutzers angepasst bzw.
eingestellt werden. Das Band hinten am Produkt
regulieren, bis der Helm sicher sitzt.

REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE
Mit warmem Leitungswasser (keine negative Wirkung
auf den Träger bekannt) und einem weichen Tuch
reinigen und desinfizieren. Dabei Kratzen vermeiden. Im
Handel erhältliche Lösungsmittel oder organische
Verbindungen werden nicht empfohlen, da sie die
Oberfläche aufweichen und Spannungen abbauen
können. Hiermit verbindet sich ein Verlust physischer
Eigenschaften. Bei der Herstellung verwendete Stoffe,
die mit der Haut des Trägers in Verbindung kommen,
könnten bei empfindlichen Personen allergische
Reaktionen auslösen. Täglich prüfen, ob alle Helmteile
einsatzbereit und unbeschädigt sind. In der gesch-
lossenen Originalverpackung bis zu fünf Jahre lagern
und transportieren (bei 0°C – +30°C), dabei direkte
Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden. Das Produkt hat eine
Nutzlebensdauer von bis zu fünf Jahren. Das Herstel-
lungsdatum ist von innen in die Mitte des Helms
gepresst.

SCHUTZHELM MIT GESICHTSSCHUTZ
Verkratzte oder beschädigte Schutzbrillen müssen
ausgetauscht werden. DER ERWEITERTE
GESICHTSSCHUTZ IST EIN INTEGRALER
BESTANDTEIL DES DESIGNS – DER HELM DARF NUR
MIT ANGEBRACHTEM GESICHTSSCHUTZ GETRAGEN
WERDEN. Der Vision Visor (S578) entspricht EN
166:2001 1 Klasse B (Aufprall mit mittlerer Energie).
Zugelassen gemäß Z89.1-2003 Typ 1 Klasse C und
Z87.1-1989. Ein Stoß kann durch den Augenschutz
übertragen werden und dadurch Brillenträger gefährden.
Der erweiterte Gesichtsschutz ist bei Zimmer-
temperatur (+10°C - +25°C) gegen Hochgesch-
windigkeitsteilchen wirksam.

INDUSTRIELLE ANSTOSSKAPPEN 
Anstoßkappen sind zu empfehlen, wenn eine hohe
Stoßfestigkeit nicht unbedingt erforderlich ist.
Anstoßkappen sind leicht und schützen vor harten,
unbeweglichen Objekten, die zu Risswunden oder
oberflächlichen Verletzungen führen können.

HELM- UND KAPPENZUBEHÖR
Ersatzgurt, Kinnriemen, Ohrenschutz, Schweißband und
erweiterter Gesichtsschutz sind zusammen mit einer
Gebrauchsanleitung von Centurion erhältlich. Weitere
Informationen erhalten Sie von unserer
Verkaufsabteilung.
Prüfung gemäß EC-Typ durch: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Überwachungs- und Zertifizierungsstelle
Nr. 0086)  CE 0086

INDUSTRIELE HOOFDBESCHERMING 
NORMEN & MARKERINGEN

Op het etiket in de helm vindt u de normen terug die
van toepassing zijn.

EN 397:1995  Industriële veiligheidshelmen
EN 812:1997 Industriële stoothelmen
LD Laterale vervorming
-30°C & -40°C Prestaties bij lage temperatuur
MM Gesmolten metaal
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Elektrische isolatie
F Vlambestendig
-40°C & (Momenteel buiten de
1000V a.c. draagkracht van EN 397:1995)
Alle helmen zijn bestand tegen +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

ADVIES VOOR DE GEBRUIKER
Het product werd vervaardigd om de energie van een
klap op te vangen door de gedeeltelijke vernietiging of
beschadiging van de schelp en het harnas. Deze
schade is niet altijd zichtbaar maar alle producten die
een ernstige slag hebben ondergaan, moeten worden
vervangen. Pas de originele onderdelen van het product
niet aan of verwijder ze niet, uitgezonderd wanneer dat
door de fabrikant wordt aanbevolen. De producten
mogen niet worden omgebouwd om accessoires te
plaatsen op manieren die niet door de fabrikant worden
aanbevolen. Breng er geen verf, oplosmiddelen,
kleefmiddelen of zelfklevers op aan behalve volgens de
instructies van Centurion. Alle producten kunnen
negatief worden beïnvloed door bepaalde chemicaliën.
Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de
fabrikant.

PLAATSING & AANPASSING
Voor een gepaste bescherming moeten de producten
goed op het hoofd van de gebruiker passen of eraan
worden aangepast. Voor een stevige pasvorm, verstelt u
de hoofdband achteraan het product.

SLIJTAGE & VERZORGING
Reinig en desinfecteer met warm leidingwater
(waarvan men weet dat het geen negatief effect op de
drager heeft) en een zachte doek. Let erop dat u het
product niet krast. In de winkel verkrijgbare
oplosmiddelen of organische samenstellingen worden
niet aanbevolen omdat we het oppervlak verzachten en
de spanning verminderen waardoor de fysieke
eigenschappen verloren gaan. De materialen waaruit
deze producten vervaardigd zijn, kunnen mogelijk een
allergische reactie veroorzaken bij daarvoor gevoelige
personen wanneer ze met hun huid in contact komen.
Controleer dagelijks dat alle onderdelen werken en
onbeschadigd zijn. Bewaar en vervoer in de originele
gesloten verpakking (tussen 0°C - +30°C) gedurende
maximaal vijf jaar en vermijd direct zonlicht. Het
product heeft een gebruiksleven van maximaal vijf jaar.
De fabricagedatum is in de punt van de helm gegoten.

VEILIGHEIDSHELM VISION
Gekraste of beschadigde lenzen moeten worden
vervangen. HET SCHERM IS EEN INTEGRAAL
ONDERDEEL VAN HET ONTWERP-DE HELM MAG
ALLEEN WORDEN GEBRUIKT MET GEPLAATST
SCHERM. Het Vision scherm (S578) voldoet aan de
vereisten van EN 166:2001 1 (optische klasse) B
(impact met gemiddelde energie). Goedgekeurd
volgens Z89.1-2003 Type 1 Klasse C en Z87.1-1989.
Oogbescherming tegen snelvliegende deeltjes die
wordt gedragen over een gewone bril kan mogelijk de
impact doorgeven en zo een gevaar voor de drager
betekenen. Het scherm is geschikt voor bescherming
tegen snelvliegende deeltjes bij kamertemperatuur
(+10°C tot +25°C).

INDUSTRIELE STOOTHELMEN 
Gebruik stoothelmen wanneer een bescherming tegen
krachtige slagen niet essentieel is. Stoothelmen bieden
een lichtgewichtbescherming tegen harde, stilstaande
voorwerpen die rijtwonden of oppervlakkige
verwondingen kunnen veroorzaken.

ACCESSOIRES VOOR HELMEN & STOOTHELMEN
Vervangharnassen, kinbandjes, gehoorbeschermers,
zweetbandjes en schermen zijn allemaal beschikbaar
bij Centurion met bijhorende plaatsingsinstructies.
Neem contact op met ons verkoopteam voor informatie.

Controle op EC-Niveau door: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Aangemelde Instantie nr. 0086)  CE 0086
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CASCOS DE PROTECCIÓN PARA
LA INDUSTRIA

NORMATIVAS y MARCAS
Véase la etiqueta interior del casco para las

normativas aplicables.
EN 397:1995  Cascos de seguridad para la 

industria
EN 812:1997 Gorras antigolpes para la industria
LD Deformación lateral
-30°C & -40°C Rendimiento a bajas temperaturas
MM Metal fundido
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Aislamiento eléctrico
F resistencia a las llamas
-40°C & (En la actualidad, fuera del
1000V a.c. ámbito de aplicación de la 

normativa EN 397:1995)
Todos los cascos mantienen sus funciones de
protección a temperaturas superiores a +50ºC
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

CONSEJOS PARA EL USUARIO
Este producto ha sido fabricado para amortiguar la
energía de un golpe por destrucción parcial o daños en
el casco y el arnés, y aunque dicho daño pueda no
apreciarse aparentemente, cualquier producto
sometido a impactos graves deberá ser reemplazado.
No haga cambios o elimine piezas originales del
producto, aparte de las recomendadas por el
fabricante. No deben hacerse adaptaciones en el
producto con el objeto de fijar nuevos accesorios de
forma distinta a las recomendadas por el fabricante. No
aplique pinturas, disolventes, adhesivos o etiquetas
autoadhesivas excepto de acuerdo con las
instrucciones de Centurion. Todos los productos pueden
verse seriamente afectados por ciertos componentes
químicos. Para más información contacte con el
fabricante.

ADAPTACIÓN Y FIJACIÓN
Para una correcta protección, los productos deberán
adaptarse o ajustarse al tamaño de la cabeza del
usuario. Para adaptar el casco de manera segura, ajuste la
cinta de la cabeza en la parte trasera del producto.

UTILIZACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO
Limpiar y desinfectar con agua templada del grifo (sin
efectos adversos conocidos para el usuario) y un paño
suave, con cuidado de no producir arañazos. Los
disolventes comerciales o compuestos orgánicos no
son recomendables pues causan un reblandecimiento
de la superficie y acentúan la liberación, con la
consiguiente pérdida de propiedades físicas. Los
materiales utilizados en la fabricación de estos
productos, destinados al contacto con la piel del
usuario, pueden causar reacciones alérgicas en
individuos sensibles. Compruebe a diario que todos los
componentes están operativos y en buen estado.
Guardar y transportar cerrado en el embalaje original
(entre 0ºC - +30ºC), hasta cinco años, al abrigo de la luz
directa del sol. El producto tiene una vida útil de hasta
cinco años. La fecha de fabricación aparece grabada en
la visera del casco.

CASCO DE SEGURIDAD VISION
Las lentes arañadas o dañadas pueden ser sustituidas.
EL VISOR ES PARTE INTEGRAL DEL DISEÑO - EL
CASCO SÓLO PUEDE UTILIZARSE CON EL VISOR
AJUSTADO. El Visor Vision (S578) se ajusta a la
normativa EN 166:2001 1 (clase óptica) B (impacto
energético medio). Verificado conforme a la norma
Z89.1-2003 Tipo 1 Clase C y Z87.1-1989. La protección
contra partículas de alta velocidad utilizadas en lentes
oftálmicas estándar puede transmitir los impactos,
creando así un peligro para el usuario. El Visor es
adecuado para su uso contra partículas a alta velocidad
a temperatura ambiente (+10ºC-+25ºC).

GORRAS ANTIGOLPES PARA LA INDUSTRIA
Utilice gorras antigolpes cuando no resulte esencial la
resistencia ante grandes impactos. Las gorras
antigolpes proporcionan una protección ligera contra
objetos contundentes inmóviles, que pueden causar
cortes profundos o heridas superficiales.

ACCESORIOS PARA CASCOS Y GORRAS
ANTIGOLPES

Centurion pone a su disposición arneses, barboquejos,
protectores de oído, cintas para el sudor y visores de
recambio, con sus instrucciones de montaje. Póngase
en contacto con nuestra oficina comercial para mayor
información.

Verificación EC Realizada por: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Organismo Autorizado nº 0086) CE 0086

CAPACETES DE SEGURANÇA INDUSTRIAL
NORMAS E MARCAÇÕES 

Consulte a etiqueta no interior do capacete para
conhecer as opções da norma aplicável.

EN 397:1995  Capacetes de segurança industrial
EN 812:1997 Bonés de protecção industrial
LD Deformação Lateral 
-30°C & -40°C Desempenho a baixas temperaturas
MM Metal Derretido
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Isolamento eléctrico
F Resistente a Chamas
-40°C & (Actualmente fora do âmbito
1000V a.c. da EN 397:1995)
Todos os capacetes suportam +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

RECOMENDAÇÕES PARA O UTILIZADOR
O produto foi concebido para absorver a energia de um
impacto através da destruição parcial ou danos na
carcaça e no arnês, e mesmo que os danos não sejam
imediatamente visíveis, todos os produtos sujeitos a
impactos violentos deverão ser substituídos. Não altere
nem remova qualquer componente original do produto,
exceptuando os recomendados pelo fabricante. Os
produtos não deverão ser adaptados para se proceder
à instalação de acessórios de qualquer forma não
recomendada pelo fabricante. Não aplique tintas,
dissolventes, adesivos ou etiquetas autocolantes,
excepto se em conformidade com as instruções da
Centurion. Alguns produtos químicos podem afectar os
produtos de forma adversa. Para mais informações,
contacte o fabricante.

APLICAÇÃO E REGULAÇÃO
Para se conseguir uma protecção adequada, os
produtos devem adaptar-se ou ser ajustados ao
tamanho da cabeça do utilizador. Para que fique bem
seguro, ajuste a tira da cabeça na parte de trás do
produto.

DESGASTE E CUIDADOS
Limpe e desinfecte com água da torneira tépida (sabe-
se que não representa quaisquer efeitos adversos para
o utilizador) e um pano suave, com cuidado para não
riscar. Os dissolventes ou os compostos orgânicos
existentes no mercado não são recomendados já que
provocam o amolecimento e o esforço da superfície
pelo que se verifica uma perda das propriedades
físicas. Os materiais utilizados na produção destes
produtos, que estão em contacto com a pele do
utilizador, podem provocar reacções alérgicas nos
indivíduos mais susceptíveis. Verifique diariamente se
todas as peças estão operacionais e não apresentam
danos. Armazene e transporte na embalagem original
fechada (entre 0°C - +30°C) até um máximo de cinco
anos, evitando a exposição directa à luz solar. O produto
apresenta uma vida útil até aos cinco anos em
utilização. A data de fabrico encontra-se moldada no
topo do capacete.

CAPACETE DE SEGURANÇA COM VISEIRA
Deverá substituir quaisquer viseiras arranhadas ou
danificadas. A VISEIRA FAZ PARTE INTEGRANTE DO
DESENHO – APENAS DEVERÁ UTILIZAR O CAPACETE
COM A VISEIRA INSTALADA. A viseira “Vision Visor”
(S578) está em conformidade com os requisitos da
norma EN 166:2001 1 (vidro óptico) B (médiom
impacto). Aprovado para Z89.1-2003 Tipo 1 Classe C e
Z87.1-1989. As protecções oculares contra partículas
projectadas a alta velocidade, usadas por cima de
óculos oftalmológicos standard, podem transmitir
impacto, criando assim um perigo para o utilizador. A
viseira pode ser utilizada para protecção contra
partículas projectadas a alta velocidade à temperatura
ambiente (+10°C a +25°C).

BONÉS DE PROTECÇÃO INDUSTRIAL
Use bonés de protecção quando não for essencial uma
elevada resistência a impactos. Os bonés de protecção
proporcionam uma protecção ligeira contra objectos
rígidos imóveis, que podem provocar laceração ou
lesões superficiais.

ACESSÓRIOS PARA CAPACETES E BONÉS DE
PROTECÇÃO

A Centurion tem disponíveis com instruções de
instalação arneses, bandas, protecções auriculares,
fitas absorventes e viseiras de substituição. Para mais
informações, contacte o nosso departamento de
vendas.
Exame “CE de Tipo” por: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Organismo Notificado Nº. 0086)  CE 0086

SIKKERHEDSHOVEDBEKLÆDNING
TIL INDUSTRIEL BRUG 

STANDARDER & MARKERINGER
Referér til mærkatet i hjelmen for gældende

standardoptioner.
EN 397:1995  Sikkerhedshjelme til industriel brug
EN 812:1997 Beskyttelseskasket til industriel 

brug
LD Lateral deformation
-30°C & -40°C Præstation ved lav temperatur
MM Flydende metal
440V a.c. &
1000V a.c. Elektrisk isolering
F Flammebestandig
-40°C & (pt. ikke i forskrift
1000V a.c. af EN 397:1995)
Alle hjelme tåler indtil  +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

RÅD TIL FORBRUGERE
Produktet er beregnet til at optage stød ved delvis
ødelæggelse eller beskadigelse af yderskallen og
fastspændingsselerne, og selv om skaden ikke altid er
synlig, så skal alle produkter, som er udsat for alvorlig
slagpåvirkning, udskiftes. Ingen af produktets
oprindelige komponentdele må ændres eller fjernes,
med mindre anbefalet af producenten. Produkter må
ikke tilpasses, så der kan påsættes ekstraudstyr, som
ikke på nogen måde er anbefalet af producenten. Påfør
ikke maling, opløsningsmidler, bindemidler eller
selvklæbende mærkater undtagen ifølge anvisninger fra
Centurion. Visse kemikalier kan skade produkterne.
Kontakt producenten for yderligere oplysninger.

TILPASNING OG JUSTERING
Produktet skal passe, eller justeres så det passer, til
brugerens hoved for at kunne give fornøden
beskyttelse. Justér hovedremmen bag på produktet, så
det sidder sikkert fast.

BRUG & VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Skal renses og desinficeres med varmt vand fra hanen
(hvilket ikke har nogen skadelig effekt på bæreren) og
en blød klud. Pas på ikke at ridse. Kommercielt
tilgængelige opløsningsmidler og organiske
forbindelser anbefales ikke, da overfladen derved bliver
blød og spændingsfri og taber sine fysiske egenskaber.
De materialer, der bruges til fremstillingen af disse
produkter, og som kommer i berøring med bærerens
hud, kan forårsage allergibesvær hos modtagelige
personer. Kontrollér hver dag, om alle dele er i
funktionsdygtig tilstand og ubeskadigede. Skal
opbevares og transporteres i den oprindelige lukkede
emballage (mellem 0°C og +30°C) for op til fem år. Må
ikke udsættes for direkte lys. Produktet har et brugsliv
på op til fem år. Fabrikationsdatoen er indstøbt øverst
på hjelmen.

VISIR TIL SIKKERHEDSHJELM
Ridsede og beskadigede okularer skal udskiftes.
VISIREN ER EN INTEGRERET DEL AF DESIGNET –
HJELMEN MÅ KUN BRUGES MED VISIREN PÅSAT.
Vision Visor (S578) opfylder kravene til EN 166:2001 1
(optisk klasse) B (middelstor slagpåvirkning). Godkendt
til Z89.1-2003 Type 1 Klasse C og Z87.1-1989.
Øjenbeskyttelse mod partikler, der kommer med høj
hastighed, og som bæres over standard korrigerende
briller, kan påvirke slag og derfor være farligt for
bæreren. Visiren er egnet til brug mod partikler, der
kommer med høj hastighed ved stuetemperatur (+10°C
til +25°C).
BESKYTTELSESKASKETTER TIL INDUSTRIEL BRUG

Brug beskyttelseskasketter når høj
modstandsdygtighed ikke er nødvendig.
Beskyttelseskasketter giver letvægtsbeskyttelse mod
hårde, stationære genstande, som kan forårsage
flænger eller overfladesår.

TILBEHØR TIL HJELM OG BESKYTTELSESKASKET 
Erstatningsseler, hageremme, høreværn, svedebånd og
visirer er tilgængelige fra Centurion med
monteringsvejledninger. Kontakt vores salgsskranke for
information.
EC-Typeafprøvning af: BSI Product Services, Maylands
Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ, UK
(Bemyndiget Organ nr. 0086)  CE 0086

TEOLLISUUSKÄYTTÖÖN TARKOITETUT
PÄÄNSUOJAIMET 

STANDARDIT JA MERKINNÄT
Katso käytetyt standardit kypärän sisäpuolella olevasta

tarrasta.
EN 397:1995  Teollisuuskypärät
EN 812:1997 Kolhupäähineet työkäyttöön
LD Sivujäykkyys
-30°C & -40°C Alhaiset lämpötilat
MM Sulametalliroiskeet
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Sähköeristys
F Palonkestävä
-40°C & (Eivät sisälly tällä hetkellä 
1000V a.c. standardiin SFS-EN 397:1995)
Kaikkia kypäriä voidaan käyttää +50°C:n lämpötilaan
asti.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

OHJEITA KÄYTTÄJÄLLE
Tämä kypärä on suunniteltu vaimentamaan
iskuenergiaa kuoriosan ja nauhaston osittaisen
tuhoutumisen tai vaurioitumisen ansiosta. Vaikka
kypärävaurio kovan iskun jälkeen ei olisikaan ilmeinen,
tällainen kypärä on vaihdettava aina uuteen. Mitään
kypärän alkuperäisiä osia ei saa muuttaa tai poistaa
paitsi silloin, kun valmistaja on niin neuvonut.
Varusteiden kiinnittämistä varten kypärää ei saa
muuttaa millään tavalla, jos valmistajan ohjeissa ei ole
tästä erillistä mainintaa. Älä levitä kypärään maalia,
liuotinaineita, liimoja tai kiinnitä siihen tarroja ilman
valmistajan erillisiä ohjeita. Tietyt kemikaalit voivat
haitata tuotteen ominaisuuksia. Lisätietoja saa
valmistajalta.

KIINNITYS JA SÄÄTÖ
Jotta kypärä suojaa riittävästi, sen on oltava
sopivankokoinen tai se on säädettävä käyttäjän päähän
sopivaksi. Säädä päänkehys kypärän takaosasta niin,
että se istuu käyttäjän päähän ja suojaa päätä hyvin.

KÄYTTÖ JA HOITO
Puhdista ja desinfioi kypärä lämpimällä vesijohtovedellä
ja pehmeällä liinalla (vesijohtovedellä ei ole
haittavaikutuksia käyttäjälle). Varo naarmuttamasta
kypärää. Emme suosittele liuotinaineiden tai
orgaanisten yhdisteiden käyttöä, sillä ne pehmentävät
materiaalin pintaa ja alentavat sen
kuormituksenkestävyyttä heikentäen näin kypärän
fyysisiä ominaisuuksia. Tämän tuotteen valmistuksessa
käytetyt materiaalit, jotka joutuvat kosketuksiin
käyttäjän ihon kanssa, voivat aiheuttaa allergisia
reaktioita herkkäihoisille käyttäjille. Tarkista päivittäin,
että kaikki osat ovat kunnossa eikä niissä ole vaurioita.
Tuote voidaan varastoida korkeintaan viisi vuotta
suljetussa, alkuperäisessä pakkauksessa (0°C –
+30°C) n lämpötilassa suoralta auringonvalolta
suojattuna. Sama koskee tuotteen kuljetusta. Tuotteen
käyttöikä on korkeintaan viisi vuotta. Valmistuspäivä on
merkitty kypärän lippaan.

VISION-SUOJAKYPÄRÄ
Naarmuuntuneet ja vioittuneet linssit on vaihdettava
uusiin. VISIIRI ON KIINTEÄ OSA KYPÄRÄÄ. KYPÄRÄÄ
SAA KÄYTTÄÄ VAIN SILLOIN, KUN VISIIRI ON
PAIKALLAAN. Vision-visiiri (S578) täyttää standardin
SFS-EN 166:2001 1 (optinen luokka) B (keskienerginen
isku) vaatimukset. Sillä on standardien Z89.1-2003
tyyppi 1 luokka C ja Z87.1-1989 mukainen hyväksyntä.
Silmiensuojaimet, joita käytetään tavallisten silmälasien
päällä suojaamaan silmiä lentäviltä kappaleilta,
saattavat välittää iskun ja aiheuttaa vaaran käyttäjälle.
Visiiriä saa käyttää ainoastaan huoneenlämmössä (+10
– +25 °C) suojaamaan lentäviltä kappaleilta.

KOLHUPÄÄHINEET
Käytä kolhupäähineitä silloin, kun päänsuojaimelta ei
vaadita suurta iskunkestävyyttä. Kolhupäähine on kevyt
päänsuoja, joka suojaa päätä paikallaan olevilta kovilta
esineiltä, jotka voivat aiheuttaa ruhjeita ja
pintavammoja.

SUOJAKYPÄRIEN JA KOLHUPÄÄHINEIDEN
VARUSTEET

Nauhastojen, leukahihnojen, kuulonsuojainten,
hikinauhojen ja visiirien vaihto-osia on saatavana
Centurion. Vaihto-osien mukana toimitetaan
kiinnitysohjeet. Ota yhteys myyntiin.
EC-Tyyppitarkastuksen tehnyt: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Ilmoitettu Laitos nro 0086)   CE 0086

Product Codes: S01, S03, S04, S05, S07, S08, S09, S10, S13, S14, S16, S17, S19, S22, S24
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CENTURION SAFETY PRODUCTS LTD
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ENDÜSTRIYEL GÜVENLIK BA‰LI¤I

STANDARTLAR VE I‰ARETLER
Uygun standart seçenekleri için kaskın iç tarafındaki

etikete bakın.
EN 397:1995  Endüstriyel Güvenlik Kaskları
EN 812:1997 Endüstriyel Darbe Önleyici Ba°lıklar
LD Yanal Deformasyon
-30°C & -40°C Dü°ük Isı Performansı
MM Erimi° Metal
440V a.c. & 
1000V a.c. Elektrik Yalıtımı
F Aleve Dayanıklılık
-40°C & (Henüz EN 397:1995’in kapsamı
1000V a.c. dı°ındadır)
Tüm kasklar +50°C’ye kadar kullanılabilir.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Type 1, Class E

KULLANICILAR IÇIN TAVSIYELER
Ürün, kabuk veya ku°am üzerinde kısmi tahribat veya
hasara neden olan çarpma enerjisini emecek °ekilde
üretilmi°tir; bu tür bir hasar görünür olmasa bile, ciddi
darbelere maruz kalan ürünlerin de©i°tirilmesi
gereklidir. Ürünün orijinal bile°en parçalarından
hiçbirini, üretici tarafından tavsiye edilenler dı°ında,
de©i°tirmeyin veya çıkarmayın. Üretici tarafından
tavsiye edilmeyen ek parçaların takılması amacıyla
ürünler üzerinde hiçbir °ekilde de©i°iklik
yapılmamalıdır. Centurion talimatlarına uygun olmayan
boya, çözücü, yapı°tırıcı veya kendi kendine yapı°an
etiketleri ürün üzerinde kullanmayın. Tüm ürünler belirli
kimyasallardan istenmeyen °ekilde etkilenebilir. Daha
fazla bilgi için üreticiyle irtibata geçin.

TAKMA VE AYARLAMA
Yeterli koruma için ürünler kullanıcının ba°
büyüklügüne uygun olmalı veya ayarlanmalıdır. Sıkı bir
°ekilde oturması için ürünün arkasındaki ba° bandını
ayarlayın.

KULLANIM VE BAKIM
Çizmemeye özen göstererek sıcak musluk suyu
(kullanıcıya herhangi bir yan etkisi yoksa) ve yumu°ak
bir bezle temizleyin ve dezenfekte edin. Yüzeyin
yumu°amasına ve fiziksel özelliklerin kaybıyla
gerginli©in azalmasına neden olduklarından, ticari
çözücüler veya organik bile°imlerin kullanılması
önerilmez. Bu ürünlerin üretiminde kullanılan, cilde
temas eden malzemeler, hassas ki°ilerde alerjik
reaksiyonlara neden olabilir. Tüm parçaların i°ler
durumda ve hasarsız oldu©unu günlük olarak kontrol
edin. Ürünü orijinal kapalı paketinde (0°C ile +30°C
arasında) be° yıla kadar depolayabilir ve ta°ıyabilirsiniz.
Ürünün be° yıllık kullanım ömrü vardır. Üretim tarihi
kaskın siperli©ine basılmı°tır.

GÖZ KORUMA KASKI
Çizilmi° veya hasarlı camlar de©i°tirilmelidir. VIZÖR
TASARIMIN AYRILMAZ BIR PARÇASIDIR-KASK
YALNIZCA VIZÖR TAKILI OLARAK KULLANILMALIDIR.
Görü° Vizörü (S578) EN 166:2001 1 (optik sınıf) B (orta
düzey enerjili darbe) ko°ullarını kar°ılar. Z89.1-2003 Tip
1 Sınıf C ve Z87.1-1989'a göre onaylanmıstır. Standart
gözlük üzerine takılan, yüksek hızlı parçalara yönelik
göz koruyucusu, darbe etkisini iletip, kullanıcı için risk
olu°turabilir. Vizör, yüksek hızlı parçalara kar°ı oda
sıcaklı©ında (+10°C ile +25°C arası) kullanıma
uygundur.

ENDÜSTRIYEL DARBE ÖNLEYICI BA‰LIKLAR
Yüksek darbe direnci gerekli de©ilse darbe önleyici
ba°lıkları kullanın. Darbe önleyici ba°lıklar, kesikler ve
yüzeysel yaralanmalara neden olabilen sert ve
hareketsiz nesnelere kar°ı hafif koruma sa©lar.

KASK VE DARBE ÖNLEYICI BA‰LIK AKSESUARLARI
Yedek ku°amlar, çene kayı°ları, kulak koruyucular, ter
bantları ve vizörler, takma talimatları ile birlikte
Centurion’dan temin edilebilir. Bilgi için satı°
bölümümüze ba°vurun.
EC Tip-Muayenesini yapan: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
UK (Bildirilmi° Gövde Numarası: 0086)   CE 0086
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INDUSTRIELT VERNEUTSTYR FOR

HODE

STANDARDER & MERKING

Henvis til etiketten pĺ innsiden av hjelmen for gjeldende 
standardvalg.

EN397:1995 Industrielle vernehjelmer
EN812:1997 Industrielle verneluer
LD Lateral deformasjon
-30°C & -40°C Ytelse ved lav temperatur
MM Smeltet metall
440 V a.c ard vekselstrřm & 
1000 V a..c vekselstrřmElektrisk isolasjon
F Flammebestandig
-40°C & (For řyeblikket utenfor omrĺdet til 
1000 V a.c vekselstrřm EN 397:1995)

Alle hjelmer fungerer opp til +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.-1-2003 Type 1 Klasse E

BRUKERRĹD

Produktet er utviklet ĺ absorbere energien ved et slag med
delvis řdeleggelse eller skade av skallet og selen, og selv
om slik skade ikke er synlig, mĺ man bytte ut et produkt
utsatt for alvorlige střt. Ikke endre eller fjern originaldeler
fra produktet, annet enn de som anbefales av produsenten.
Produkt mĺ ikke tilpasses for ĺ montere tilbehřr som ikke
anbefales av produsenten. Ikke pĺfřr maling, lřsningsmi-
dler, lim eller selvklebende etiketter, unntatt i samsvar
med Centurions instrukser. Visse kjemikalier kan pĺvirke
et produkt ugunstig. For ytterligere informasjon, kontakt 
produsenten.

PASSFORM & JUSTERING

For tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mĺ produktene ha samme
passform som eller justeres etter brukerens hode. For en
sikker passform, juster hodebĺndet bak pĺ produktet.

BRUK & STELL

Rengjřr og desinfiser med varmt vann fra kranen (kjent ĺ
ha ingen ugunstige virkninger for brukeren) og en myk
klut. Vćr spesielt forsiktig for ĺ unngĺ riping. Kommer-
sielle lřsningsmidler eller organiske sammensetninger
anbefales ikke da de kan mykne og trykkavlaste overflat-
en, og fysiske egenskaper kan gĺ tapt. Materialer brukt
under produksjon av disse produktene, som kan komme i
kontakt med brukerens hud, kan kanskje forĺrsake aller-
giske reaksjoner hos fřlsomme personer. Kontroller hver
dag at alle deler fungerer og er uskadet. Mĺ oppbevares i
lukket originalemballasje (mellom 0°C & +30°C) i opp til
fem ĺr, utenfor direkte sollys. Produktet har en
bruksvarighet pĺ opp til fem ĺr. Produksjonsdatoener střpt
inn i skyggen til denne hjelmen.

VISION-VERNEHJELMER

Ripete eller řdelagte řyeglass mĺ byttes ut. VISIRET ER
EN INTEGRAL DEL AV DESIGNEN – HJELMEN MĹ
KUN BRUKES MED VISIRET MONTERT. Vision-
Visiret (S578) imřtekommer kravene i EN 166:2001 1
(optisk klasse) B (middels energiinnvirkning). Godkjent
ifřlge Z89.1-2003 Type 1 Klasse C og Z87.1-1989. Řyev-
ern mot hřyhastighets partikler som brukes over vanlige
briller kan overfřre střt, og sĺledes skape en fare for bruk-
eren. Visiret passer til bruk mot hřyhastighets partikler ved
romstemperatur (+10°C til +25°C).

INDUSTRIELLE VERNELUER

Bruk verneluer nĺr det ikke er avgjřrende ĺ ha beskyttelse
mot store střt. Verneluer gir lettvektsbeskyttelse mot
harde, stillestĺende gjenstander som kan forĺrsake
rifter eller overflateskader.

TILBEHŘR TIL HJELM & VERNELUE

Reserveseler, -hakestropper, -hřrselsvern, -svette-
bĺnd og -visir er tilgjengelige fra Centurion, sammen
med monteringsinstrukser. Informasjon kan fĺs ved
kontakt med vĺr salgsavdeling.

EU-type klassifisering av: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts. HP2
4SQ, Storbritannia (Anmeldt organ nr.  0086)

HUVUDSKYDD FÖR INDUSTRI

STANDARDER OCH MÄRKNINGAR

Se etiketten inuti hjälmen för information om gällande 
standarder

EN397:1995  Industrihjälmar
EN812:1997 Stötskyddsmössor (industri)
LD Sidvis formförskjutning
-30°C och -40°C  Prestanda vid låg temperatur
MM Gjutmetall
440V a.c. och 
1000V a.c. Elektrisk isolering
F Flamhärdig
-40°C och (För närvarande utanför omfat

tningen av
1000V a.c. EN 397:1995)

Alla hjälmar ger fullgott skydd upp
till +50°C.

S08/S09 ANSI Z89.-1-2003 typ 1 klass E

RÅD TILL ANVÄNDARE
Denna produkt har konstruerats så att den absorber-
ar kraften från ett slag genom att skalet eller inrednin-
gen delvis förstörs eller skadas. Även om skadan inte
är uppenbar ska alla produkter som tros ha utsatts
för en hård stöt ersättas. Du får inte modifiera eller
avlägsna någon av produktens originaldelar, såvida
detta inte rekommenderas av tillverkaren.
Produkterna bör inte anpassas i syfte att montera till-
behör på annat sätt än vad som rekommenderas av
tillverkaren. Stryk inte på färg, lösningsmedel eller lim
och sätt inte heller självhäftande etiketter på hjälmen,
förutom i enlighet med anvisningar från Centurion.
Produkterna kan skadas av vissa kemikalier.
Kontakta tillverkaren om du vill ha mer information.

MONTERING OCH JUSTERING
För att kunna ge tillräckligt skydd måste hjälmen
passa användarens huvudstorlek eller justeras så att
den passar. Justera hjälmen så att den sitter säkert
och bekvämt med hjälp av huvudbandet som sitter
på den bakre delen av hjälmen.

ANVÄNDNING OCH SKÖTSEL
Rengör och desinficera med varmt kranvatten (bevisat att
inte påverka användaren negativt) och en mjuk trasa. Var
försiktig så att du inte repar hjälmen. Rengöring med kom-
mersiella lösningsmedel eller organiska föreningar rekom-
menderas inte eftersom dessa kan orsaka ytuppmjukning
och spänningsavlastning med förlust av fysiska egenskaper
som följd. Material som används vid tillverkningen av dessa
produkter, som kommer i kontakt med användarens hud,
kan orsaka allergiska reaktioner hos känsliga individer.
Kontrollera dagligen att alla delar fungerar och inte är
skadade. Förvara och transportera i sluten originalförpackn-
ing (mellan 0°C och +30°C) i upp till fem år. Undvik direkt
solljus. Produkten har en brukbar livslängd på upp till fem år.
Tillverkningsdatum återfinns i hjälmens skärm.

VISION INDUSTRIHJÄLM
Repade eller skadade ögonskydd måste bytas ut.
ÖGONSKYDDET ÄR EN VÄSENTLIG DEL AV
HJÄLMENS DESIGN OCH HJÄLMEN BÖR
DÄRFÖR ENDAST ANVÄNDAS MED
ÖGONSKYDDET PÅ PLATS. Ögonskyddet Vision
(S578) uppfyller kraven i EN 166:2001 1 (optiska kat-
egorin) B (medelkraftig stöt). Godkänt enligt Z89.1-
1997 typ 1 klass C och Z87.1-1989. Ögonskydd mot
flygande partiklar som bärs över vanliga glasögon
kan överföra kraft från stötar och därmed orsaka fara
för användaren. Ögonskyddet är lämpligt för skydd
mot flygande partiklar vid rumstemperatur (+10°C till
+25°C).
STÖTSKYDDSMÖSSOR
Använd stötskyddsmössor när skydd mot kraftiga
stötar inte är nödvändigt. Stötskyddsmössor ger ett
lättviktsskydd mot hårda, stationära föremål som kan
orsaka skärsår eller ytliga skador.

TILLBEHÖR TILL HJÄLM OCH
STÖTSKYDDSMÖSSA

Extra seldon, hakremmar, öronskydd, svettremmar
och ögonskydd kan köpas från Centurion (monter-
ingsanvisningar ingår). Kontakta vår försäljn-
ingsavdelning om du vill ha mer information.

Testning av EC-typ har utförts av: BSI Product
Services, Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead,
Herts, HP2 4SQ, Storbritannien (Underrättad myn-
dighet nr. 0086)
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REAR VIEW

SLIDE IN

S08/S09 CONCEPT NAME BADGE HOLDER

BADGE

CORNER

FEATURE

LOCATION

SIZE

54x85 min.

THICKNESS

250-800 microns

S08/S09 CONCEPT VENT PLUGS

Insert into

rear vent

holes, then

into side

vent holes

ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΕΦΑΛΗΣ
ΓΙΑ ΒΙΟΜΗΧΑΝΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ

ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΣΗΜΑΝΣΕΙΣ

Ανατρέξτε στο εσωτερικό του κράνους για τα ισχύοντα
πρότυπα
.
EN397:1995  Κράνη ασφαλείας βιομηχανικής χρήσης
EN812:1997 Κάσκες βιομηχανικής χρήσης
LD Πλευρική παραμόρφωση
-30°C και -40°C Απόδοση σε χαμηλή θερμοκρασία
MM Χυτό μέταλλο
440 V a.c και 
1000V a.c. Ηλεκτρική μόνωση
F Άφλεκτο
-40°C και (Αυτή τη στιγμή δεν εμπίπτουν στο
1000 V a.c. πρότυπο EN 397:1995)

Όλα τα κράνη αποδίδουν σε 
θερμοκρασία έως +50°C.

S08/S09 ANSI Z89.-1-2003 Τύπος 1
Κατηγορία E

ΥΠΟΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ
Αυτό το προϊόν έχει κατασκευαστεί έτσι ώστε να
απορροφά την ισχύ μιας κρούσης με μερική καταστροφή
ή βλάβη στο κέλυφος και τους ιμάντες. Όλα τα προϊόντα
που υποβάλλονται σε ισχυρές κρούσεις θα πρέπει να
αντικαθίστανται, ακόμα και εάν η ζημιά δεν είναι
εμφανής. Μην τροποποιείτε και μην αφαιρείτε κανένα
από τα πρωτότυπα μέρη του προϊόντος, εκτός από εκείνα
που συνιστώνται από τον κατασκευαστή. Τα προϊόντα δεν
θα πρέπει να τροποποιούνται με την προσθήκη
εξαρτημάτων, παρά μόνον όπως συνιστάται από τον
κατασκευαστή. Μην εφαρμόζετε βαφές, διαλυτικά,
κολλητικές ουσίες ή αυτοκόλλητες ετικέτες επάνω στο
προϊόν, παρά μόνο σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες της Centurion.
Όλα τα προϊόντα ενδέχεται να υποστούν φθορές από
ορισμένες χημικές ουσίες. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες,
επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή.

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΡΟΣΑΡΜΟΓΗ
Προκειμένου να επιτευχθεί επαρκής προστασία, τα
προϊόντα θα πρέπει να εφαρμόζουν ή να προσαρμόζονται
στο μέγεθος της κεφαλής του χρήστη. Για καλή εφαρμογή,
ρυθμίστε την ταινία που υπάρχει στο πίσω μέρος του
προϊόντος.

ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
Να καθαρίζετε και να απολυμαίνετε με ζεστό νερό βρύσης
(που είναι γνωστό ότι δεν επιδρά αρνητικά στο χρήστη)
και μαλακό πανί, φροντίζοντας να μην δημιουργήσετε
γρατσουνιές. Τα διαλυτικά και οι καθαριστικές ουσίες
οργανικής βάσης που κυκλοφορούν στο εμπόριο δεν
συνιστώνται για αυτή τη χρήση, γιατί μαλακώνουν την
επιφάνεια και εκτονώνουν την τάνυση, προκαλώντας έτσι
απώλεια των φυσικών χαρακτηριστικών του υλικού. Τα
υλικά που χρησιμοποιούνται για την παραγωγή αυτών των
προϊόντων και τα οποία αγγίζουν την επιδερμίδα του
χρήστη ενδεχομένως να προκαλέσουν αλλεργικές
αντιδράσεις σε ευαίσθητα άτομα. Να ελέγχετε
καθημερινά όλα τα εξαρτήματα για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι
λειτουργούν κανονικά και δεν έχουν υποστεί φθορά.
Μεταφέρεται και αποθηκεύεται σφραγισμένο στην
πρωτότυπη συσκευασία του (σε θερμοκρασία 0°C έως
+30°C) για διάστημα έως και πέντε έτη, ενώ θα πρέπει να
αποφεύγεται η έκθεσή του σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως. Η
διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος σε χρήση είναι έως και πέντε
έτη. Η ημερομηνία κατασκευής είναι ανάγλυφη στο γείσο
του κράνους.

ΚΡΑΝΟΣ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ ΟΡΑΣΗΣ
Τα οπτικά προϊόντα που έχουν γρατσουνιστεί ή φέρουν
φθορές θα πρέπει να αντικαθίστανται. Η ΖΕΛΑΤΙΝΑ
ΑΠΟΤΕΛΕΙ ΑΝΑΠΟΣΠΑΣΤΟ ΜΕΡΟΣ ΤΗΣ
ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΗΣ-ΤΟ ΚΡΑΝΟΣ ΘΑ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ
ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗ
ΖΕΛΑΤΙΝΑ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΜΕΝΗ. Η ζελατίνα όρασης
(S578) πληροί τις απαιτήσεις του προτύπου EN 166:2001
1 (κατηγορία οπτικών προϊόντων) B (μέση ισχύς
κρούσης). Εγκεκριμένο σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο Z89.1-
2003 Τύπος 1 Κατηγορία C και Z87.1-1989. Τα προϊόντα
προστασίας των οφθαλμών από σωματίδια που
εκτοξεύονται με μεγάλη ταχύτητα και τα οποία
φοριούνται επάνω από τυπικά γυαλιά οράσεως ενδέχεται
να προκαλέσουν κρούσεις και αποτελούν έτσι κίνδυνο για
όσους τα φορούν. Η ζελατίνα είναι κατάλληλη για χρήση
ως μέσο προστασίας κατά των σωματιδίων που κινούνται
με υψηλή ταχύτητα σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου (+10°C
έως +25°C).

ΚΑΣΚΕΣ ΒΙΟΜΗΧΑΝΙΚΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
Όταν δεν είναι απαραίτητη η προστασία από ισχυρές
κρούσεις, χρησιμοποιήστε κάσκα. Οι κάσκες παρέχουν
προστασία από σκληρά, στατικά αντικείμενα τα οποία
ενδέχεται να προκαλέσουν εκδορές ή επιπόλαιους
τραυματισμούς.

ΕΞΑΡΤΗΜΑΤΑ ΓΙΑ ΚΡΑΝΗ ΚΑΙ ΚΑΣΚΕΣ
Ανταλλακτικοί ιμάντες, ιμάντες σαγονιού, ωτασπίδες,
ιμάντες απορρόφησης και ζελατίνες διατίθενται από τη
Centurion, με οδηγίες τοποθέτησης. Για πληροφορίες,
επικοινωνήστε με το γραφείο πωλήσεων της εταιρείας
μας.

Επιθεώρηση τύπου κατά ΕΚ: BSI Product Services,
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ,
Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο (Φορέας Πιστοποίησης αρ. No 0086)

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OCHRANA HLAVY PRO

PRŮMYSLOVÉ APLIKACE 

STANDARDY A OZNAČENÍ

Postupujte podle nálepky uvnitř přilby, která indikuje příslušné
standardní možnosti použití.

EN397:1995  Průmyslové bezpečnostní přilby 
EN812:1997 Průmyslové čepice pro ochranu před nárazem
LD Boční deformace 
-30°C & -40°C Odolnost vůči nízkým teplotám 
MM Roztavený kov 
440V a.c & 
1000V a.c. Elektrická izolace
F Odolnost vůči otevřenému ohni 
-40°C & (V současné době mimo předmět normy
1000Va.c. EN 397:1995)
Všechny přilby jsou odolné vůči teplotám do +50°C.
S08/S09 ANSI Z89.-1-2003 typ 1 třída E

DOPORUČENÍ PRO UŽIVATELE

Výrobek je proveden tak, aby dokázal pohltit energii pocháze-
jící z nárazu prostřednictvím dílčí destrukce nebo poškození
svrchní vrstvy a postroje, a pokud by došlo k tomu, že takové
poškození nebude na první pohled zjevné, měli byste každý
výrobek, který byl vystaven silnému nárazu, vyměnit.
Neupravujte ani neodstraňujte žádné z původních komponent-
ních součástí výrobku jiné, než ty, u nichž je to doporučeno
výrobcem. Výrobky by neměly být přizpůsobovány pro účely
připevňování příslušenství žádným jiným způsobem, než je
způsob doporučený výrobcem. Nepoužívejte nátěry,
rozpouštědla, lepidla ani samolepící pásky jinak, než v souladu
s návodem od firmy Centurion. Jakýkoliv výrobek může být
negativně ovlivněn určitými chemikáliemi. V případě potřeby
dalších informací se obraťte na výrobce.

PŘIZPŮSOBENÍ A SEŘÍZENÍ

Pro odpovídající ochranu musejí být výrobky přizpůsobeny
nebo seřízeny na velikost hlavy uživatele. Pro bezpečné přizpů-
sobení proveďte seřízení stahovací pásky na zadní části
výrobku.

UŽÍVÁNÍ A PEČOVÁNÍ 

Provádějte čištění a dezinfekci teplou vodou z vodovodu (u které je
známo, že nemá žádné negativní vlivy na uživatele) a za použití jem-
ného hadříku, přičemž dbejte na to, aby nedošlo k odření. Komerční
rozpouštědla nebo organické sloučeniny se nedoporučují, neboť způ-
sobují změknutí povrchu a uvolnění pnutí s příslušnou ztrátou fyzikál-
ních vlastností. Materiály používané při výrobě těchto výrobků, které se
dostanou do styku s pokožkou uživatele, by mohly způsobit u náchyl-
ných osob alergické reakce. Provádějte každodenní kontrolu, zda jsou
všechny součásti funkční a nepoškozené. Skladujte a přepravujte v
původním uzavřeném obalu (při teplotě od 0°C do +30°C) až po dobu
pěti let, přičemž zabraňte kontaktu s přímým slunečním světlem.
Výrobek má užitnou dobu až pět let. Datum výroby je vytlačeno do
horní části této přilby.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ PŘILBA S OCHRANOU ZRAKU 

Odřené nebo poškozené okuláry je nutno vyměnit. HLEDÍ JE
NEDÍLNOU SOUČÁSTÍ NÁVRHU – PŘILBU JE NUTNO
POUŽÍVAT POUZE S NAMONTOVANÝM HLEDÍM.
Zrakové hledí označené jako Vision Visor  (S578) splňuje
požadavky normy EN 166:2001 1 (optická třída) B (náraz se
střední energií). Schváleno pro Z89.1-1997 typ 1 třída C a
Z87.1-1989. Ochrana očí před rychlými částicemi, která se
používá přes standardní oční brýle, může přenášet náraz, a
tudíž vytvářet nebezpečí pro uživatele. Hledí je vhodné pro
použití jako ochrana před rychlými částicemi za pokojové
teploty (+10°C až +25°C).

PRŮMYSLOVÉ ČEPICE PRO OCHRANU PŘED

NÁRAZEM

Čepice chránící před nárazem používejte, když vysoká odol-
nost vůči nárazu není podstatným požadavkem. Tyto ochranné
čepice poskytují lehkou ochranu proti tvrdým stacionárním
předmětům, které by mohly způsobit tržné rány nebo povr-
chová zranění.

PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ K PŘILBĚ A OCHRANNÉ ČEPICI

Firma Centurion nabízí náhradní postroje, podbradky, ušní 
chránítka, potní pásky a hledí spolu s montážními návody.
Máte-li zájem o další informace, obraťte se na naši prodejní
podporu.   

Zkouška typu (ES) byla provedena u: BSI Product Services, 
Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ, Velká
Británie (notifikovaný orgán č. No 0086)

G K C Z Przemysłowe , Ochronne Nakrycia 
GłowyNormy I Oznaczenia

Wytłumaczenie symboli znajdujących się na nakle-
jce umieszczonej wewnątrz kasku, odnoszących się
do standardów.

EN 397:1995 Przemysłowe Kaski Ochronne
EN 812:1997 Przemysłowe Kaski Lekkie, Czapki 

Ochronne
LD Kask O Podwyższonej 

Odporności Na Boczne Zgniatanie
-30° C i -40°C      Do Stosowania W Bardzo Niskich 

Temperaturach Zakres 
Temperatur Od  –30°C i -40°C

MM Odporność Na Odpryski Stopionego Metalu
440V a.c. i 1000V a.c. Izolacja Elektryczna
F O Podwyższonej Odporności 

Termicznej, Odporność na     
Zapalenie Się 

-40° C i 1000V a.c. (Czasowo Poza Zasięgiem Normy
EN 397:1995 )  Wszystkie kaski 
mogą być stosowane w 
temperaturach do +50°C.

S08/S09 ANSI Z89.1-2003 Typ 1, Klasa E

Rady Dla Użytkownika
Produkt zastał wykonany by amortyzować siłę
uderzenia. Kask posiadający częściowe nawet mało
widoczne zniszczenie lub uszkodzenie  musi zostać
wymieniony. Podobnie należy postąpić w przypadku
uszkodzenia oprzyrządowania kasku – należy je
wymienić. Nie wolno zamieniać ani usuwać żadnych
oryginalnych elementów składających się na pro-
dukt , na inne niż te zalecane przez producenta.
Produkt nie powinien być stosowany w żadnych
innych celach niż w tych zalecanych przez produ-
centa. Nie należy malować, czyścić rozpuszczal-
nikiem, kleić, umieszczać samoprzylepnych nakle-
jek z wyjątkiem zgodnych z instrukcja z
CENTURION. Każdy produkt może być niekorzyst-
nie uszkodzony przez niektóre środki chemiczne. W
celu zdobycia bardziej szczegółowych informacji
prosimy kontaktować się z producentem. 

Dopasowanie i Regulacja
Dla właściwej ochrony produkt musi być wyregu-
lowany i dostosowany do rozmiaru głowy użytkowni-
ka. Dla lepszego bezpieczeństwa dopasuj kask za
pomocą pasa okalającego głowę.

Zużycie i troska
Czyść i dezynfekuj kask za pomocą cieplej wody z
kranu (nie znaleziono  żadnych niekorzystnych
efektów dla użytkownika) i miękkiej szmatki, uważa-
jąc by nie zarysować. Komercyjne rozpuszczalniki
ani organiczne mieszanki nie są zalecane, gdyż
mogą powodować wysuszanie powierzchni przez co
kask traci swoją wytrzymałość. Materiały używane
do produkcji w kontakcie ze skóra osoby noszącej
mogą wywoływać reakcje alergiczne zwłaszcza u
osób wrażliwych na alergię. Sprawdzaj codziennie
czy wszystkie elementy są sprawne i nieuszkod-
zone. Przechowuj i transportuj w oryginalnym
zamkniętym pudełku (w temperaturze pomiędzy 0°C
a +30°C) do pięciu lat, chroniąc przed bezpośred-
nim światłem słonecznym. Produkt może być uży-
wany do pięciu lat od daty produkcji. Data produkcji
odlana jest na daszku każdego kasku.

Kaski Ochronne Vision
Zadrapana lub uszkodzona osłona oczu musi
zostać wymieniona.  Osłona Oczu Jest Integralną
Częścią Projektu – Kask Musi Być Używany
Wyłącznie z Zamontowana Osłoną Oczu. Osłona
oczu kasku Vision (S578) spełnia wymagania normy
EN 166:2001 1 (klasa optyczna) B (odporność na
uderzenia o średniej energii). Zgodny z Z89.1-2003
Typ 1 klasa C i z Z87.1-1989.  Ochraniacz oczu,
który uległ zniszczeniu a który nałożony jest na
standardowe okulary może transmitować uderzenia
o dużej prędkości cząsteczek, w konsekwencji
czego tworzy zagrożenie dla użytkownika. Osłona
oczu jest odporna na uderzenia cząsteczek o dużej
prędkości w temperaturze (od +10°C do +25°C).

Przemysłowe Czapki Ochronne
Używaj czapek ochronnych kiedy nie jest wyma-
gana wysoka odporność na uderzenia. Czapki
ochronne zapewniają ochronę głowy przed
uderzeniami o niewielkiej sile o twarde, nieruchome
obiekty, które mogą spowodować ranę lub powierz-
chowne obrażenia.

Akcesoria do Kąsków i Czapek Ochronnych
Wymienne pasy, paski pod brodę, ochronniki uszu,
taśmy przeciwpotne i osłony oczu są dostępne w
Centurion z dołączoną instrukcją zamontowania. W
celu zdobycia informacji proszę kontaktować się z
naszym działem sprzedaży. 

Zatwierdzenie znakiem CE wydane  przez:BSI
Product Services, Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hemp-
stead, Herts, HP2 4SQ, UK (Aangemelde Instantie
nr.0086) No 0086
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